LESSEE agrees to pay ($.133) per square foot of lot area as 
a rental charge for 2023, the first payment due upon signing and the subsequent 
annual payment payable in annual installments, on the anniversary date of the date 
of signing, for the leased premises which contains a total of four thousand two 
hundred (4,200) square feet.  It is understood and agreed that thereafter the rental 
charge shall be subject to re-examination and readjustment by LESSOR in 
November or December of the preceding year for the following year, provided that 
any readjustment of said rent shall be fair and reasonable.

[...]

measures, parking, and overall enhancements and features to continue to promote and attract outdoor event 
enthusiasts to support racing operations at such time the gravel pit is decommissioned. 

AGREEMENT 

1. Earnest Money Fee.  BUYER shall pay to SELLER a non-refundable earnest money fee of  
Two Thousand Five Hundred and NO/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) for the Right of First Refusal and the Option to 
Purchase granted in this Agreement (the “Earnest Money Fee”). The Earnest Money Fee shall be paid on or 
before     .  The Earnest Money Fee shall be non-refundable, but applicable to the 
purchase price of the Property upon the exercise of the Right of First Refusal or the Option to Purchase